
RE: IMPORTANT: IMF request for your consent to publish the Staff
Report and related documents

ბ-ნო დავით,

მოვნიშნე ყვითლად ჩვენი ნაწილები. ჩვენი სერვისები აღწერილია პოზიტიურად, თუმცა ნახსენებია,
რომ არ არის საკმარისი.   მოხოლოდ 1 დოკუმენტს გიბრუნებთ, რადგან აქ არის ამოკრეფილი ყველა
ჩვენი საკითხი.  მეორე, ვრცელ დოკუმენტში ზუსტად იგივე ტექსტია.

პატივისცემით,

თამუნა

From: David Sergeenko
Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2018 4:37 PM
To: Tamar Barkalaia
Subject: FW: IMPORTANT: IMF request for your consent to publish the Staff Report and related documents

From: Nikoloz Gagua <N.Gagua@mof.ge>
Date: Tuesday, June 26, 2018 4:26 PM
To: Davit Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>
Subject: FW: IMPORTANT: IMF request for your consent to publish the Staff Report and related documents

ბატონო დავით,
როგორც პრემიერმა დღეს თქვა 27-ში იგეგმება სავალუტო ფონდის ორი ანგარიშის გამოქვეყნება.
გიგზავნით ამ დოკუმენტებს, თქვენი კუთხით ჩანაწერებს რომ მიაქციოთ ყურადღება. პრემიერის პიარს
უნდა პოზიტივების ანალიზი.
ნიკო

From: Painchaud, Francois [mailto:FPainchaud@imf.org]
Sent: ხუთშაბათი, 21 ივნისი, 2018 15:01
To: Koba Gvenetadze <Koba.Gvenetadze@nbg.gov.ge>; Nikoloz Gagua <N.Gagua@mof.ge>; Giorgi Cherkezishvili
<gcherkezishvili@moesd.gov.ge>
Cc: Archil Mestvirishvili <Archil.mestvirishvili@nbg.gov.ge>; Murtaz Kikoria <Murtaz.Kikoria@nbg.gov.ge>; Giorgi
Kakauridze <giorgi.kakauridze@mof.ge>; Giorgi Tabuashvili <g.tabuashvili@rs.ge>; Ekaterine Mikabadze

Tamar Barkalaia

Tue 6/26/2018 7:36 PM

To:David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>;

Cc:Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>;

1 attachment

Georgia -(issued by SEC) -Selected Issues (3).pdf;
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<emikabadze@moesd.gov.ge>; Vera MarƟn, Mercedes <MVeraMarƟn@imf.org>
Subject: IMPORTANT: IMF request for your consent to publish the Staff Report and related documents

Dear Koba, Niko, and Giorgi,

I hope this email finds you well.

I would like to request your consent for the publicaƟon of the Staff Report, LOI and MEFP and SIPs (see
aƩached). The publicaƟon would occur aŌer the effecƟve approval of the document by the ExecuƟve Board of the
IMF.

You may also wish to send comments on the report. Before you do, let me remind you of the rules for
correcƟon and deleƟon under the IMF’s Transparency Policy.

CorrecƟons can be made to the report only to ensure factual accuracy, and are limited to correcƟng:

Ø typographical errors;
Ø factual errors;
Ø mischaracterizaƟon of the authoriƟes’ views; or
Ø evident ambiguity, i.e. the possibility of a plausible, specific misinterpretaƟon.

Requests for correcƟons to documents are expected to be submiƩed no later than two business days before
the Board date (cob Monday June 25th). CorrecƟons aŌer the Board are possible but follow stricter rules.

DeleƟons are made to the version of the report that will be published. DeleƟons shall be requested in wriƟng
and are expected to be communicated to the Fund no later than two business days before the ExecuƟve Board date
(cob Monday June 25th). DeleƟons should be limited to informaƟon that is not already in the public domain that
consƟtutes either (i) highly market-sensiƟve material; or (ii) premature disclosure of policy intenƟons.

                Many thanks in advance,

Francois
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